CALIFORNIA GOVERNOR'S OF GRANT SUBAWARD AMEN			/ARD #: VV19 02 0100
FIPS# 019-00000	DUNS# 03036390		Amendment#1
Project # <u>N/A</u>	Performance	ce Period <u>07/</u>	01/2019 to 12/31/2020
This amendment is between called Cal OES, and the Subr		's Office of Er	mergency Services, hereafter
Grant Subaward VV19 02 0100 is	hereby amended to:		
Increase the 2018 VAWA funds by Increase the 2019 VAWA funds by Increase the Total Project Cost by Change the end of Performance Funds from 06/30/2020 to 12/31/20	y \$26,881 from \$202,545 to v \$101,272 from \$270,060 to Period of the Subaward for the	\$229,426; \$371,332.	ds 2018 VAWA and 2019 VAWA
The 2018 VAWA funds in the amo	ount of \$74,391 must be exp	ended first and	
All other provisions of this agreem	ent remain as previously ag	reed upon.	ATTEST: BERNICE E. SEIDEL Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California By
Subrecipies	nt (Certification and Sign	nature of Aut	
By (Authorized Signature)	ii (Ceriii)Cailoii alia sigi	Date	Holized Agelli)
E + B / /	on 1		bu 22, 2020
Printed Name		Title	
ERNEST BUDDY MENDES		†	esno County Board of Supervisors
Address			
2220 Tulare Street, Suite 1000, Fre	esno, CA 93721		
	Office of Emergency Ser	vices (For Co	al OES use only)
By Director or Designee	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Date	
	The state of the s		
Printed Name	Martin and the same	Title	
Amount Encumbered by	Fund Source Labels	2517	the state of the s
this Document	Tona societe tabels	ni bilantipanani ha	
Prior Amount Encumbered			
But he stated to the state of the but and the state of			
Total Amount Encumbered to Date			
I hereby certify upon my ow period and purpose of the e			d funds are available for the
Signature of Cal OES Fiscal C			me water come to cake a
signature of Car OE3 riscar a	Du	na dila manda	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

GRANT SUBAWARD MODIFICATION

Mail To: Cal OES Victim Services Branch 3650 Schriever Avenue Mather, CA 95655

1. Subaward Number: VV 19 02 0100

2. Modification Number: 03

3. Performance Period: 07/01/2019 **to** 12/31/2020

4. Subrecipient/Implementing Agency: County of Fresno/District Attorney's Office

5. Payment Mailing Address (Zip +4): 2220 Tulare Street, Suite 1000, Fresno, CA 93721-2107 Check If New

6. Revision to Budget

	Fund		Grant Funds			Required Match				
Year (Select from drop down list) Per	A. Personal Services	B. Operating Expenses	L	Fund Total	A. Personal Services	B. Operating Expenses	C. Equipment	Match Total	Total Amount	
Current	Allocation (from	your last appro	oved budge	t)		36 F 1				
2019	VAWA	\$202,545			\$202,545	\$67,515			\$67,515	\$270,060
2018	VAWA	\$0			\$0	\$0			\$0	\$0
Yr	Fund				\$0				\$0	\$0
Yr	Fund				\$0				\$0	\$0
Yr	Fund				\$0				\$0	\$0
Propose	ed Change {add	(+) or subtract	(-) from buc	geted amo	unt}					
2019	VAWA	\$26,881			\$26,881	\$0			\$0	\$26,881
2018	VAWA	\$74,391			\$74,391	\$0	300,000,000,000		\$0	\$74,391
Yr	Fund				\$0				\$0	\$0
Yr	Fund				\$0				\$0	\$0
Yr	Fund				\$0				\$0	\$0
Revised	Allocation									
2019	VAWA	\$229,426	\$0	\$0	\$229,426	\$67,515	\$0	\$0	\$67,515	\$296,941
2018	VAWA	\$74,391	\$0	\$0	\$74,391	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$74,391
Yr	Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Yr	Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Yr	Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

^{7.} Justification for Modification: (If additional space is needed please continue the justification on the Justification Tab.)
Cal OES is augmenting and extending the grant through December 31, 2020.

8. Subrecipient Approvals					
Project Director (typed name)		Project Director Signature			
Stephen Wright			8/3/2020		
Financial Officer (typed name)		Financial Officer Signature	Date /2 /2		
Stephen Rusconi			_ 5/3/2		
Cal OES Approval Signatures	Cal	OES USE ONLY			
Program Specialist Signature	Date	Unit Chief Signature	Date		
Grants Processing Signature	Date				

BUDGET CATEGORY AND LINE ITEM DETAIL

Subrecipient: COUNTY OF FRESNO	Subaward #	Subaward #: VV 19 02 0100			
A. Personal Services – Salaries/Employee Benefits	VAWA 18	VAWA18 Match	VAWA 19	VAWA19 Match	COST
CLASSIFICATIONS: 1.0 FTE-Deputy District Attorney Program funded salary (\$10,103 mo @ 1.0 FTE @ 18mo) Retirement (\$181,854 @ .506) OASDI (\$181,854 @ .0765) Health Insurance (\$700 mo @ 18 mo limited to \$10,000)	37,494 3,193 4,016 10,000		112,020 67,869 7,422 -	32,340 20,956 2,474 -	181,854 92,018 13,912 10,000
.49161 FTE-Victim-Witness Advocate Program funded salary (\$3,947 mo @ .49161 FTE @ 18mo) Retirement (\$34,927 @ .5116) OASDI (\$34,927 @ .0765) Health Insurance (\$700 mo @ .49161 FTE @ 18 mo)	7,948 4,564 982 6,194		21,454 10,479 1,267 -	5,525 2,826 423 -	34,927 17,869 2,672 6,194
<u>.076368 FTE-Senior DA Investigator</u> Program funded salary (\$8,032.00 mo @ .076368 FTE @ 18mo) OASDI (\$11,041 @ .0765)			8,281 634	2,760 211	11,041 845
Personal Section Totals PERSONAL SECTION TOTAL	\$74,391	**	\$229,426	\$67,515	\$371,332 \$371,332

BUDGET CATEGORY AND LINE ITEM DETAIL

Subrecipient: COUNTY OF FRESNO	Subaward #: VV 19 02 0100				
B. Operating Expenses	VAWA 18	VAWA18 Match	VAWA 19	VAWA19 Match	COST
	,				
				α,	
Operating Section Totals					
OPERATING SECTION TOTAL	*	*	*	*	

BUDGET CATEGORY AND LINE ITEM DETAIL

Subrecipient: COUNTY OF FRESNO	Subaward #: VV 19 02 0100				
C. Equipment	VAWA 18	VAWA18 Match	VAWA 19	VAWA19 Match	COST
					J
-					
		JATE			
		,			,
					<u>5</u> .
Equipment Section Totals					
EQUIPMENT SECTION TOTAL	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	*************************	***************************************
Category Totals	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	·····	
Same as Section 12G on the Grant Subaward Face Sheet	\$74,391		\$229,426	\$67,515	
Total Project Cost					\$371,332

 Account
 4375

 Subclass
 10000

 Fund
 0001

 Org
 2860